

SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as SVP Global Ventures Ltd.)

97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005.

Tel.: 4029 0011 Fax: 4029 0033

Email: contact@pittie.com CIN: L17290MH1982PLC026358 Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

Date: 16th April, 2024

To

The BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Fax No.: 022 22722041

Company Code: 505590

The Listing Department

The National stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block-G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38 Company Code: SVPGLOB

Sub.: Confirmation of non-Applicability of Large Corporate Entity criteria for the FY ended 31st March, 2024 as per SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 (Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities)

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject please be informed that pursuant to the SEBI Circular No SEBI/IIO /DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 we wish to inform that for the year ended 31st March, 2024, the company does not fall under the category of "Large Corporates" as specified in the said circular. Further in case if, we fall under the said criteria in future then we shall inform you and fulfil all the said requirements as applicable for "Large Corporates".

You are requested to take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED

URMI CHHAPARIYA COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as SVP Global Ventures Ltd.)

97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005.

Tel.: 4029 0011 Fax: 4029 0033

Email: contact@pittie.com CIN: L17290MH1982PLC026358 Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

Annexure A

Initial Disclosure by SVP Global Textiles Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	SVP Global Textiles Ltd
2	CIN	L17290MH1982PLC026358
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st	Rs. 52.34 Crores
	March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY	BBB
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Brickwork Ratings India Pvt. Ltd
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall	BSE
	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are a not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

FOR SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED

URMI CHHAPARIYA
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER